

Document 2006 2040

Book 2006 Page 2040 Type 05 001 Pages 1 Date 5/22/2006 Time 12:20 PM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER\_\_\_\_\_\_\_COMPARED\_\_\_\_\_\_COMPARED\_\_\_\_\_\_

LYNCA

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

22554REGFNB

This instrument was prepared by Paula J. Keener, First National Bank Midwest, 6205 Mills Civic Pkwy., West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, (515) 221-0101

Return To: Paula J. Keener, First National Bank Midwest, 6205 Mills Civic Pkwy., West Des Moines, Iowa 50266

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE**

For Value Received, First National Bank Midwest, which is organized and existing under the laws of lowa sells, assigns and transfers to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., which is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose address is PO Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026, all right, title and interest in and to that certain Mortgage dated May 15, 2006, made and executed by Jeffrey S Weiler and Suzanne J. Weiler as Mortgagor, and First National Bank Midwest, as Mortgagee and filed for record on 5-22-2006, in book 2006 Page 2039 Madison County Recorder for Madison County, lowa, together with all right, title and interest in the note and debt described therein.

**LENDER:** 

By Sulface President

Lori Leggett, Asst. Vice President

2011 2095011, 710011 1100 1110

ACKNOWLEDGMENT.

(Lender Acknowledgment)

State OF Dowa County OF POIK SS.

On this day of May, 2006 before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county, personally appeared Lori Leggett, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn or affirmed did say that that person is Asst. Vice President of First National Bank Midwest and that said instrument was signed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors and the said Asst. Vice President acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.

My commission expires:

(Notary Public)

PAULA J. KEENER
Commission Number 181749
My Commission Expires
October 19, 2007

Lenders Loan Number: 0144126208

MIN: 100010401441262082

6377

MERS phone: 1-888-679-